The pro forma statements of operations for the year ended December 31, 2023 and the three months ended March 31, 2024 gives effect to
the reorganization and the offering transactions described in “Unaudited pro forma financial information,” as if each had occurred on January
1, 2023.

The pro forma statement of financial position as of March 31, 2024 gives effect to the reorganization and the offering transactions described
in “Unaudited pro forma financial information,” as if each had occurred on March 31, 2024. See “Unaudited pro forma financial information”
and “Capitalization.”

The summary historical and pro forma financial and other data presented below do not purport to be indicative of the results that can be
expected for any future period and should be read together with “Capitalization,” “Unaudited pro forma financial information,”
“Management’s discussion and analysis of financial condition and results of operations” and our and TWFG Holding Company, LLC’s
financial statements and related notes thereto included elsewhere in this prospectus.

28

TWFG Holding Company, LLC Pro forma TWFG, Inc.

Three Months Ended March 31, Years Ended December 31, Three Months
Ended March 31,

2024
Year Ended

December 31, 20232024 2023 2023 2022
Selected Statement of Operations Data (in
thousands, except per unit data)
Revenues:

Commission income $ 42,545 $ 36,687 $ 158,679 $ 139,488 $ $
Contingent income 1,076 985 4,085 4,620
Fee income 2,232 2,028 8,311 8,296
Other income 460 156 1,859 1,517

Total revenues 46,313 39,856 172,934 153,921
Expenses:

Commission expense 26,443 27,496 116,847 104,911
Salaries and employee benefits 6,254 3,336 13,970 12,240
Other administrative expenses 3,130 2,495 10,973 9,705
Depreciation and amortization 3,013 1,061 4,862 3,302

Total operating expenses 38,840 34,388 146,652 130,158
Operating income 7,473 5,468 26,282 23,763

Interest expense (842) (85) (1,003) (398)
Other non-operating expense, net (2) (11) (17) (18)

Net income from continuing operations 6,629 5,372 25,262 23,347
Net income (loss) from discontinued
operation, net of tax  834 834 (2,733)
Net income $ 6,629 $ 6,206 $ 26,096 $ 20,614 $ $
Weighted average units used in the
computation of net income (loss) per unit

Basic 659,439 631,750 631,750 631,750
Diluted 659,439 631,750 631,750 631,750

Net income (loss) per Common unit (2022),
Class A Common unit (2024), Class B
Common and Class C Common units (2024
and 2023)

Net income from continuing operation per
unit - basic $ 10.05 $ 8.50 $ 39.99 $ 36.96
Net income from continuing operation per
unit - diluted $ 10.05 $ 8.50 $ 39.99 $ 36.96

Net income (loss) from discontinued
operation per unit - basic $  $ 1.32 $ 1.32 $ (4.33)
Net income (loss) from discontinued
operation per unit - diluted $  $ 1.32 $ 1.32 $ (4.33)

Net income per unit - basic $ 10.05 $ 9.82 $ 41.31 $ 32.63
Net income per unit - diluted $ 10.05 $ 9.82 $ 41.31 $ 32.63

(a) See the unaudited pro forma consolidated and combined statement of operations in “Unaudited pro forma financial information” for the description of the assumptions
underlying the pro forma net income (loss) per share calculations.

(a)

(a)

29

TWFG Holding Company, LLC

March 31, 2024
December 31, Pro forma TWFG,

Inc. March 31, 20242023 2022
Selected Statement of Financial Position Data (in thousands)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 22,555 $ 39,297 $ 22,330 $
Commissions receivable 19,735 19,082 15,042
Total assets 146,042 115,437 114,153
Short-term debt 2,235 2,437 2,643
Long-term debt 46,446 46,919 8,356
Carrier liabilities 10,483 8,731 9,033
Total liabilities 80,713 84,386 56,367

TWFG Holding Company, LLC Pro forma TWFG, Inc.

Three Months Ended March 31, Years Ended December 31, Three Months
Ended March 31,

2024
Year Ended

December 31, 20232024 2023 2023 2022
Key Performance Indicators (in
thousands)

Written Premium:
Personal lines $ 254,864 $ 206,570 $ 997,431 $ 843,272 $ $
Commercial lines 66,402 58,814 250,664 211,192

Total Written Premium $ 321,266 $ 265,384 $ 1,248,095 $ 1,054,464
Non-GAAP Financial Measures (in
thousands)

Organic Revenue $ 41,078 $ 36,256 $ 154,627 $ 139,113 $  $
Organic Revenue Growth 13.3 % 14.9 % 11.2 % 23.2 % % %
Adjusted Net Income $ 5,152 $ 5,379 $ 25,483 $ 23,347 $  $
Adjusted Net Income Margin 11.1 % 13.5 % 14.7 % 15.2 % % %
Adjusted EBITDA $ 9,007 $ 6,525 $ 31,348 $ 27,047 $ $
Adjusted EBITDA Margin 19.4 % 16.4 % 18.1 % 17.6 % % %
Adjusted Free Cash Flow $ 7,327 $ 7,187 $ 19,733 $ 15,972 $ $

For the definition of Written Premium, see “Key performance indicators” below. For the definitions of Organic Revenue, Organic Revenue
Growth, Adjusted Net Income, Adjusted Net Income Margin, Adjusted EBITDA, Adjusted EBITDA Margin and Adjusted Free Cash Flow, see
“Non-GAAP financial measures” below. The following table shows a reconciliation of Organic Revenue to revenue, Adjusted Net Income and

30

Adjusted EBITDA to net income and Adjusted Free Cash Flow to cash flows from operating activities for the three months ended March 31,
2024 and 2023 and the years ended December 31, 2023 and 2022: